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PARTICULARLY VULNERABLE TRIBAL GROUPS (PVTG) 
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SONI: 
SHRI BRIJ LAL: 
SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH: 

 
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  the details of the increase in the budgetary allocation to the Ministry of Tribal Affairs since 2014; 
(b) the details of the budgetary allocation to the ministry during 2009- 13 period; 
(c) the details of the PM-Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTG) scheme and its aims and objectives 
specific to State of Madhya Pradesh whether the Government has taken any other steps to improve the 
condition and provide benefits to the 75 recognised PVTG groups in India; 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS  
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU) 
 
a: The details of budgetary allocation to the Ministry of Tribal Affairs since financial year 2014-15 is 
tabulated below: 

(in Rs. Cr) 
 

 

FY 

Budget Allocation Revised Allocation 

 
Schemes 

Non- 
Scheme 

 
Total 

 
Schemes 

Non- 
Scheme 

 
Total 

2014-15 4479.19 18.77 4497.96 3850.01 21.87 3871.88 
2015-16 4792.38 26.83 4819.21 4550.01 23.79 4573.80 
2016-17 4800.14 26.36 4826.50 4798.64 27.86 4826.50 
2017-18 5300.14 29.18 5329.32 5293.30 36.02 5329.32 
2018-19 5957.18 42.82 6000.00 5957.50 42.50 6000.00 
2019-20 6847.89 47.07 6894.96 7293.66 46.50 7340.16 
2020-21 7355.76 55.24 7411.00 5472.50 35.50 5508.00 
2021-22 7484.07 40.80 7524.87 6126.46 54.84 6181.30 
2022-23 8406.92 45.00 8451.92 7246.30 54.70 7301.00 
2023-24 12386.00 75.88 12461.88 Being finalized 



b. The details of budgetary allocation to the Ministry of Tribal Affairs from financial year 2009-
10 to financial year 2013-14 is tabulated below: 

(in Rs. Cr) 
 

 
 

Year 

Budget Allocation Revised Allocation 
 

Schemes Non- 
Scheme 

 
Total 

 
S chemes Non- 

Scheme 

 
Total 

2009-10 3205.66 14.45 3220.11 2000.16 16.01 2016.17 
2010-11 3206.66 13.71 3220.37 3205.86 15.55 3221.41 
2011-12 3723.17 16.84 3740.01 3723.01 17.00 3740.01 
2012-13 4090.00 18.00 4108.00 3100.00 15.55 3115.55 
2013-14 4279.14 16.80 4295.94 3879.05 17.00 3896.05 

 
 
c. Government has recently launched Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan 

(PM-JANMAN) with financial outlay of around Rs.24,000 Crore that aims to saturate PVTG 
households and habitations with basic facilities such as safe housing, clean drinking water 
and sanitation, improved access to education, health and nutrition, road and telecom 
connectivity, and sustainable livelihood opportunities. PM-JANMAN focuses on 11 critical 
interventions to cover all the eligible PVTG beneficiaries / PVTG villages & habitations 
including in the State of Madhya Pradesh. 

Ministry is implementing the Scheme of “Development of PVTGs” with the objective of 
overall socio-economic development and welfare of these most vulnerable sections among 
tribal people. Funds are provided to the concerned State Government / UT on the 
basis of their proposals for Conservation cum Development (CCD) plans. Besides 
development projects are undertaken by the States out of Tribal Sub-Plan funds. 

Ministry of Tribal Affairs is also implementing a flagship scheme “Eklavya Model 
Residential School (EMRS)” to provide quality education to ST Students from class 6th to 
12th. 5% seats in each of the EMRSs is reserved for PVTG students. 

 
In the scheme of National Fellowship, 25 slots out of 750 slots are reserved for PVTG 
students. Under National Overseas Scholarship for ST students, 3 slots out of 20 slots are 
reserved for PVTG candidate. 

 
***** 


